88T Drog 1/6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MR

Doc#: 1300244074 Fee: $48.00
Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 01/02/2013 03:38 PM Pg: 1 of 8

{Space above reserved for Recorder's use only)

Prepared by: James F. Russ, Jr.

PALATINE, ILLINOIS £ fter recording, return to; Anna Maria Bernardi
275 West Northwest Highway McDONALD'S CORPORATION
L/C: 012-1243 One McDonald's Plaza
File #10569 Qak Brook, illinois 60523

TERMINATION OF LEASE AGREEMEN®

of
This Termination of Lease Agreement ("Agreement”) is datedfbecmnber 2 0, 2012
between, ONOFRIO GUTTILLA, c/o North Smith Development, LLC, an lhinzis corporation, as
successor in interest to First State Bank and Trust Company of Park Ridge Tr:st #2016 and
Onofrio Guttilla, beneficiary ("Landlord") whose address is 885 Basswood Stieet. Hoffman
Estates, llinois 60169 and McDONALD'S CORPORATION, a Delaware coiporation
("Tenant"} whose address is One McDonald's Plaza, Qak Brook, lllinois 60523,

Landlord and Tenant voluntarily and mutually terminate, cancel and rescind the Ground
Lease dated June 11, 1991, as evidenced by a Memorandum of Lease dated August 22, 1991
recorded on April 30, 1992 as Document 92296703, as amended by Agreement to Amend
Lease dated January 31, 1992, as amended by Second Agreement to Amend Lease dated
March 20, 1992, together with Covenant Not to Compete recorded April 30, 1992 as Document
92296702, as further amended by Agreement to Extend Lease dated June 17, 1992, by Third
Agreement Amending Lease dated September 22, 1992 recorded on December 11, 1892 as
Document 92937323, as supplemented by Supplement to Lease dated December 31, 1992
recorded December 14, 1993 as Document 03023053, as further amended by Agreement to

Document #: 1117403-v2




1300244074 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Amend Lease dated August 3, 1993 recorded on December 14, 1993 as Document 03023052,
by Agreement Amending Lease and Amendment to Memorandum of Lease dated November 1,
1996 recorded December 4, 1996 as Document 96918170 of the Cook County, lllinois Records
(collectively, the "Lease") for the property described on Exhibit A attached.

Landlord and Tenant each release the other from all claims, demands, debts, causes of
action, of whatever kind and nature, which have or could in the future arise due to the
performance of their respective obligations under the Lease to the date of recording this
Agreement.

The parties execute this Agreement for the purpose of voiding the Lease and for no other
purpose, except/nzt specifically described.

This Agreement iscantingent upon Tenant or its nominee acquiring title to the above
described real estate purauant to Real Estate Contract dated March 30, 2012 between Landlord
and Tenant.

To indicate their consent to this Agreement, the parties, or their authorized representatives
or officers have signed this documerit

LANDLORD: TENANT: ’
McDONALD'S CORPORATION{
2 Nelaware corporation RN

a®
¥

2o L
- L ’f - g
By 7/¢0(L A@MAM e § /
ONOFRIO GUTTILLA Its: st (Bt

ATTEST

oy, Mot -

its: Seurer J(//’} J

Date: Date: _ / Z,/(‘z"/ld/Z.
WITNESS WITNESS

Ol Lewm
Print name: Print name: _Jixlidh Lema

{Acknowledgments and Exhibit A are attached)

Document #: 1117403-v2




1300244074 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT - McDONALD'S
STATE OF ILLINOIS )

[, LU Af s ,/ / Notary Public in and for jhe coWand state foresaid,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY t( @&gf and
MBrHo . fondii ) as of McDonald's

Corporation.‘a Delaware corporation, who are personally known to me to be the same
persons whos: r.ames are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such authorized parties
appeared beforz rie this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and
delivered the said insirument as their free and voluntary act as such authorized parties and as
the free and voluntary 2t of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand ar.d.\iarial seal, this Zz day of .'AGC \ . 20 IL
/tf M My commissi
Notary Public
ACKNOWLED%G i ENT
STATE OF )
) S8:
COUNTY OF )

I, . , @ Notary Putlic in and for the county
and state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that ONOFRIO GUTTILLA who is personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, seales and delivered
the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes thereiti-sci forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this day of , 20

My commission expires

Notary Public

Document #; 1117403-v2




1300244074 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Amend Lease dated August 3, 1993 recorded on December 14, 1993 as Document 03023052,
by Agreement Amending Lease and Amendment to Memorandum of Lease dated November 1,
1996 recorded December 4, 1996 as Document 86918170 of the Cook County, lllincis Records
(collectively, the "Lease") for the property described on Exhibit A attached.

Landlord and Tenant each release the other from all claims, demands, debts, causes of
action, of whatever kind and nature, which have or could in the future arise due to the
performance of their respective obligations under the Lease to the date of recording this
Agreement

The parties e tecute this Agreement for the purpose of voiding the Lease and for no other
purpose, except $1a. specifically described.

This Agreement is_centingent upon Tenant or its nominee acquiring title to the above
described real estate pursuant to Real Estate Contract dated March 30, 2012 between Landiord
and Tenant.

To indicate their consent to this Agreement, the parties, or their authorized representatives
or officers have signed this documert.

LANDLORD: TENANT:
McDONALD'S CORPORATION,
a Delaware corporation

By: .
Its: _

ATTEST

By:
Its:

Date:

WITNESS

Print name:

(Acknowledgments and Exhibit A are attached)

Document #: 1117403-v2




1300244074 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT - McDONALD'S
STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) 8S:
COUNTY OF )
l, , @ Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY that as and

A as of McDonald's
Corporation, 2 Delaware corporation, who are personally known to me to be the same
persons whos¢: names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such authorized parties
appeared beforz re this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and
delivered the said insi:ment as their free and voluntary act as such authorized parties and as
the free and voluntary a<t of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and »iclarial seal, this day of , 20

My commission expires

Notary Public
ACKNOWLELSV.ENT
STATEOF _J% )
) 88
COUNTY OF Ca—v[:é ) ¥ By CONNIE GUTILLA IS aTToenNe N FAUT,
I /76‘2470-4( fﬂ%‘% , a Notary Putlic in and for the county

and state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that ONOFRIO GUTTILL/AZwho is personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the fuiegoing instrument
appeared before me this day in person and acknowiedged that he signed, sealer! 2nd delivered
the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein-szi forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this 20 day of Q@Qﬁ 2012

h\ My commission expires ] [25' _/[ﬁ .
Notary Public

Document #; 1117403-v2




1300244074 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Lot 1 in North-Smith Subdivision being a subdivision of part
of the Northwest Quarter {1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (1/4) of
Section 15, Township 42 North, Range 10, TFast of the Third
Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded August
1, 1991 as Document No. 91388830, in Cook County, Illinois.

Together with tiisse ingress, egress and utility easements over the following property:

Lots 2, 3 and 4 and Outlot A in North-Smith Subdivision being
a subdivigion of puct of the Northwest Quarter (1/4) of the
Northeast Quarter (1/4)'0l Section 13, Township 42 North, Range 10,
East of the Third Princ.pal Meridian, according te the plat thercof
recorded August 1, 1991l as Pocument No. 91388830, in Coock County,
Illinois.

Document #: 1117403-v2




